THE NORDEN CLUB OF LINCOLN FOUNDATION, INC.

February 2020

Dear Friends:

On behalf of the Norden Club of Lincoln Foundation, Inc., we would like to inform you of the availability of a \$1000 scholarship or grant-in-aid to be awarded this year in 2020. The committee will select an applicant who wishes to pursue an educational experience or project pertaining to any of the five Scandinavian countries; Denmark, Finland, Iceland, Norway, and Sweden.

The Norden Club of Lincoln was formed in 1947. This year we proudly celebrate our 73rd anniversary. We promote an appreciation of Scandinavian Americans and their descendants. Our goal is to preserve for the benefit of the United States, the best in the cultural heritage of Scandinavia. In keeping with this purpose, the Norden Club of Lincoln Foundation was established in 1999 to assist those individuals who wish to study and develop an appreciation of Scandinavia. There are many ways in which to pursue this—including, but not limited to—classroom courses, study abroad, travel, cultural arts, road scholar, projects, or Scandinavian study programs and language camp. The proposed experience must further the goals of the Norden Club and the Foundation. Applicants can be of all ages, youth or adults.

Please read the enclosed brochure about the Norden Club of Lincoln Foundation and the application to be used. Feel free to contact us at 402-423-0023, if you have any further questions. Thank you for your response!

Applicant Requirements:

- 1. The applicant should reside within a 100-mile radius of Lincoln, Nebraska.
- 2. Fill out the application where it applies to you, and attach a letter of 250-300 words describing your proposed course of study or activity and how it would fulfill our Foundation goals.
- 3. The application must be sent to me at my address listed below, and postmarked by May 1, 2020. The chosen recipient will be notified by phone.
- 4. We request that our scholarship or grant-in-aid recipient attend one of our dinner meetings for the Norden Club of Lincoln, to present a short program about their educational/project experience.

Sincerely,

Joan Tomlinson White

C/o Scholarship/Grants Committee

The Norden Club of Lincoln Foundation

Face Totalingson White

1667 Cheyenne Street

Lincoln, NE 68502

2020 NORDEN CLUB OF LINCOLN FOUNDATION, INC.

Lincoln, Nebraska

Application Form for Scholarships and Grants-in-Aid

Name					
8	First		Middle	Last	*
Your current add	dress	Street	City	State	Zip
Telephone ()		Cell Pho	one ()	×
E-mail Address:				Age of Applicar	t:
Date that you wi	ill initiat	e your schola	arship/grant pr	ogram:	
How did you lea	ırn abou	t our scholars	ship/grant prog	gram?	
Itemize detailed	budget	on attached s	heet:		,
In 250-300 word study/project.	ls on an	attached she	et, describe yo	ur proposed course of	Scandinavian related
For scholarships script of your ac	to a coll ademic g	lege/universit grades sent di	y, arrange to h rectly to the No	ave two letters of recor orden Club Foundation	mmendation and a tran- n Grants Committee.
For Scholarship Name of educati					
Address of scho should be sent:_				9	

Requirements for both Scholarship and Grant-in-Aid applicants:

- 1. The applicant should reside within a 100-mile radius of Lincoln, Nebraska.
- 2. Fill out the application where it applies to you, and attach a letter of 250-300 words describing your proposed course of Scandinavian related study or activity and how it would fulfill our goals.
- 3. The application must be sent to me at my address listed below, and **postmarked by** May 1, 2020. The chosen recipient will be notified by phone.
- 4. We request that our scholarship or grant-in-aid recipient attend one of our dinner meetings for the Norden Club of Lincoln, to present a short program about their educational/project experience.

Deadline is May 1, 2020! Please fill out the application, add your personal letter, your budget and mail to: Joan Tomlinson White, C/o Grants Committee, Norden Club of Lincoln Foundation, 1667 Cheyenne Street, Lincoln, NE 68502.